
      Nevill Road Junior School 

    Parent Newsletter – 12.5.23 

                                                  

Dear Families, 

We have survived SATs week for another year and I can not tell you 

how amazing the children have been. They have shown incredible 

rescillience and have done themselves proud. We know that they are 

all super stars of the future! They thoroughly deserved their lunch 

time treat of fish, sausage, chicken nuggets and chips as well as ice 

cream. We also treated the staff team who have all been there to 

support the children throughout their Junior School journey. 

Our Curriculum 

As a school we are taking part in 

‘The Big Help’ theme linked to the Coronation. Each year 

group will be taking part in different activities over the 

next two weeks. 

We have chosen to celebrate the Coronation on Friday 

19th with a picnic and dressing up in red, white and blue. 

We will watch the Coronation together during assembly. 

Learning about fractions can be challenging but Year 4 

have been using fraction walls to help them understand 

that they are equal parts of a whole. 

A group of children had a brilliant 

morning outside at The Heatons 

School learning the skills of Tri Golf. 

There are some budding golfers in 

the making 

 

 

Keeping our Children Safe 

Please ensure that you check your children’s phones / devices at all times to make sure that 

the settings are in place to prevent them from viewing inappropriate material. 

Have a lovely weekend and Enjoy Eurovision! I am a big fan!! 

Kind regards, Mrs Cliff 



 Diary Dates 

Monday 15th May  – Year 6 Bikeability Groups TBC 

        - Year 5 Big Help Out – Bramhall Park 

Friday 19th May  – ASPIRE Day (Coronation theme) Dress in red, white and blue. 

Monday 22nd May  – Year 6 Bikeability Groups TBC 

- Year 4 Big Help Out – St. Michael’s Church 

Wednesday 24th May   – School Photos 

Friday 26th May  – End of half term 

 

Monday 12th June – Return to school 

                                  - Year 6 Bikeabilty Groups TBC 

Monday 19th June – 5DR visit to Bramall Hall 

Tuesday 20th June – 5H visit to Bramall Hall 

Wednesday 21st June – 5JW visit to Bramall Hall 

Monday 26th June – 2pm Aladdin Junior Show – all welcome  

Wednesday 28th June – 6pm Aladdin Junior Show – all welcome  

Thursday 29th June – Y6 transition to High School workshop – Christians in schools 

Friday 30th June – Sports morning (times tbc) 

Tuesday 4th July – 5pm Year 2 parent transition meeting 

                             - 6pm Book Awards ceremony Stockport Plaza 

Wednesday 5th July – Year 2 transition morning 

Thursday 6th July – Year 6 transition to High School Day 

                                   Eddie the Penguin Year 2 / Year 3 transition activity 

                                    Year 2 transition afternoon 

Monday 10th – Wednesday 12th July – Year 6 Conway Residential 

Monday 17th July   9 – 10am ukulele concert  

                                2pm / 6pm Year 6 show  

Wednesday 19th July 3.30pm – 5.00pm open evening, 5pm Year 2 / 3 transition disco. 

Friday 21st July 6.00pm – 7.30pm Year 6 party 

Thursday 27th July – Last day of term 

Please note that there may be other events taking place that have not yet been confirmed. 

Together Everyone Achieves More 

 



 

 


